
City of Madison

Legislation Text

City of Madison
Madison, WI  53703

www.cityofmadison.com

Fiscal Note
The original contract amount was $300,000.  This amendment will increase the total contract to $352,000.  Funding is
included in the Water Utility 2005 Adopted Operating Budget in Acct. No. EW01-54901-640000.
Title
Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement with Black
and Veatch Corporation for the preparation of the Water Utility's Master Plan and the Infrastructure Management Plan to
include additional work, costs due to project time extension, and revisions and modifications to the Utility's system
computer model.
Body
WHEREAS, Madison Water Utility has retained Black and Veatch Corporation of Kansas City, Missouri to complete an
update of the Utility's Water Master Plan and to prepare a Facilities Management Plan; and
WHEREAS, work has progressed and evolved on the project over the last 24 months, unanticipated additional costs have
been incurred due to project, additional tasks have been identified and refined, and
WHEREAS, a revised scope of services and additional fee has been negotiated with Black and Veatch Corporation.
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and the City Clerk are authorized to execute Amendment No. 1 to

the Professional Services Agreement with Black and Veatch Corporation not to exceed $52,000 for additional services.

File #: 01782, Version: 1

City of Madison Printed on 11/22/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

